
 

 

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2018/19 – SNOW CONTROLS – LADIES 

Race Dates Resort Nation Events Snow Control Controller Contact Snow Controller Contact OC 

27.10.2018 Sölden AUT GS 18.10.2018 
(incl. Men) 

Markus Mayr (FIS) +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +43 (0) 5254 508-106 
E-Mail J.Falkner@soelden.com 

17.11.2018 Levi FIN SL 08.11.2018 
(incl. Men) 

Markus Mayr (FIS) +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +358 400 642 642 
E-mail natalia.lahtela@skisport.fi 

24.11.2018 
25.11.2018 

Killington USA GS 
SL 

15.11.2018 Tom Johnston (USA) +1 43 640 8537 
tjohnston@ussa.org 

Phone +1 802 422 6201 
E-mail teams@killigton.com 

30.11.2018 
01.12.2018 
02.12.2018 

Lake Louise CAN DH 
DH 
SG 

15.11.2018 Hannes Trinkl (FIS) 
 
Jean-Philippe Vulliet (FIS)  

+43 664 444 4881 
trinkl@fisski.com 
+41 79 463 2098 vulliet@fisski.com 

Phone +1 604 1407 
E-Mail robert.imbrogno@winterstartevents.com 

08.12.2018 
09.12.2018 

St. Moritz SUI SG 
PSL 

26.11.2018 Hugo Bertsch (AUT) + 43 664 43 47 860 
Hugo.bertsch@vol.at 

Phone +41 (0)81 836 20 10 
E-Mail raceoffice@skiworldcup-stmoritz.ch 

14.12.2018 
15.12.2018 
16.12.2018 

Val d‘Isère FRA AC (DH + SL) 
DH 
SG 

01.12.2018 Markus Murmann (SUI) +41 79 776 42 31 
markus.murmann@bluewin.ch 

Phone +33 479 06 03 49 
E-Mail info@valsport.org 

21.12.2018 
22.12.2018 

Courchevel FRA GS 
SL 

12.12.2018 Markus Mayr (FIS) +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +33 479 08 08 21 
E-Mail contact@sportcourchevel.com 

28.12.2018 
29.12.2018 

Semmering AUT GS 
SL 

19.12.2018 Markus Mayr (FIS) +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +43 664 461 0356 
E-Mail weltcup@wsv-semmering.at  

01.01.2019 Oslo NOR Parallel 24.12.2018 
(incl. Men) 

Marius Arnesen +47 48 01 0852 
ma@norefjell.com 

Phone +47 406 10 972 
E-Mail stine@skifest.no 

05.01.2019 Zagreb CRO SL 27.12.2018 Goraz Bedrac (SLO) +386 (41) 334 224 
gbedrac@gmail.com 

Phone +385 1 309 3009 
E-Mail croski@croski.hr 

08.01.2019 Flachau AUT SL 30.12.2018 Atle Skaardal (FIS) + 43 664 5000970 
skaardal@fisski.com 

Phone +43 (0) 6457 3073 31 
E-Mail info@skiweltcup-flachau.at  

12.01.2019 
13.01.2019 

St. Anton AUT DH 
SG 

30.12.2018 Isidor Grüner (AUT) +43 6644592870 
isidor.gruener@oetztal.com 

Phone + 43 664 133 66 40 
E-Mail office@arlbergkandaharrennen.com 

15.01.2019 Kronplatz ITA GS 07.01.2019 Markus Mayr  +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +39 329 4020741 
E-Mail info@skiworldcup-kronplatz.com 

19.01.2019 
20.01.2019 

Cortina 
d’Ampezzo 

ITA DH 
SG 

06.01.2019 Jean-Philippe Vulliet (FIS) 
Adolfo Menardi (ITA) 

+41 79 463 2098 / vulliet@fisski.com 
+39 335 265204 / adolfo.menardi@cortina2021.com 

Phone +39 3383911129 
E-mail worldcup@cortina2021.com 

26.01.2019 
27.01.2019 

Garmisch-
Partenkirchen 

GER DH 
SG 

14.01.2019 Jean-Philippe Vulliet (FIS) +41 79 463 2098 / vulliet@fisski.com 
 

Phone +49 8821 3228 
E-Mail info@skiweltcup-garmisch.com 

01.02.2019 
02.02.2019 

Maribor SLO GS 
SL 

23.01.2019 Markus Mayr +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +386 2 2208831 
E-Mail zlata-lisica@sk-branik.si 

04.-17.02.2019 
 

WSC Are SWE All Disciplines 21.01.2019 Markus Mayr +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone + 46 70 559 2007  
E-Mail anders.sundqvist@are2019.com 

19.02.2019 Stockholm SWE Parallel 10.02.2019 
(incl. Men) 

Markus Mayr (FIS) 
Nalle Hansson (SWE) 

+43 664 504 9966 / 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 
+46 70 588 1616 
Nalle.hansson@skistar.com 

Phone +46 705 42 9229 
E-Mail kaj.linde@are2019.com 

23.02.2019 
24.02.2019 

Crans-Montana SUI DH 
AC (DH + SL) 

10.02.2019 Hans Pieren +41 79 656 2757 /  
hanspieren@hanspieren.ch 

Phone +41 27 481 3848 
E-Mail org@skiwc-cransmontana.ch 

02.03.2019 
03.03.2019 

Sochi RUS DH 
SG 

16.02.2019 Geir Olsen (NOR) +7 928 854 7224 
Geir_O@rosaski.com 

Phone +7 919 963 4003 
E-Mail orlov@ngl.ru 

08.03.2019 
09.03.2019 

Spindleruv Mlyn CZE GS 
SL 

27.02.2019 Markus Mayr +43 664 504 9966 
markus@steinbach-bike.com 

Phone +420 605 75 4777  
E-Mail tomas@watersystem.cz 

13.03.2019 
14.03.2019 
15.03.2019 
16.03.2019 
17.03.2019 

Soldeu AND DH 
SG 
TE 
SL 
GS 

28.02.2019 
(incl. Men) 

Janez Flere (FIS) 
 
Emmanuel Couder (FIS) 

+41 79 251 83 48 / flere@fisski.com 
 
+41 79 522 7053 / couder@fisski.com 

Phone +376 351 936 
E-Mail jordipujol@soldeu.ad 

Remark: Remember to return theTimingline control form to luessy@fisski.com 15.08.2018 
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